
2025 Gateway Class Tournament

The 2025 Gateway Class Tournament was held on 2/22/2025 at Westminster Christian 
Academy. 

The tournament was divided into five sections for pairing and six team divisions for awards: 
High School, 9th and Under, 8th and Under, 6th and Under, 5th and Under, and 3rd and 
Under. 

Players were placed into the five sections based on their published February 2025 rating, 
though players were allowed to play in a higher section if their latest unofficial rating 
qualified. 

The sections were: 

• Premier (Rating 1400 and above) 

• Rating 1000-1399 

• Ring 700-999 

• Rating 400-699 

• Rating under 400 and unrated 

All sections played 4 rounds G/60;d5, 

Teams must have a minimum of two players to qualify for team awards. 

Prizes - Teams
Place Code Team Score Solk Cum CumOp

High School Division
1 HERRH HERRIN HS,HERRIN, IL (5) 13.0 31.0 34.0 79.0
2 VIANH VIANNEY HS,KIRKWOOD, MO (8) 12.0 34.0 31.5 91.5
3 NORMH NORMANDY HS,ST LOUIS, MO (5) 12.0 32.0 27.0 84.5
4 CRRSH CROSSROADS COLLEGE PREP,ST LOUIS, MO (3) 6.0 19.5 11.5 51.0

9th and Under Division
1 HERRH HERRIN HS,HERRIN, IL (3) 7.5 19.0 20.5 45.5

8th and Under Division
1 PYWEM PARKWAY WEST MS,CHESTERFIELD, MO (5) 9.5 27.5 24.0 67.5
2 MWRHM MAPLEWOOD-RICHMOND HTS MS,MAPLEWOOD, MO (3) 8.5 27.5 22.5 71.0

6th and Under Division
1 COMME COMMUNITY ES,LADUE, MO (3) 7.5 24.5 20.5 65.5
2 MWRHE MAPLEWOOD-RICHMOND HTS ES,MAPLEWOOD MO (3) 6.0 23.0 14.0 55.5

5th and Under Division
1 OLDBE OLD BONHOMME ES,ST. LOUIS, MO (4) 7.0 25.5 16.0 63.0
2 NEWCE NEW CITY ES,ST. LOUIS, MO (3) 6.0 23.5 15.0 56.0

3rd and Under Division
1 CAPTE CAPTAIN ELEMENTARY,CLAYTON, MO (4) 9.5 31.0 23.0 78.5
2 MICDH MARY INSTITUTE/COUNTRY DAY HS,ST LOUIS MO (3) 5.0 19.5 9.5 50.5
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Prizes - Individuals
Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp
Premier Section

1 Aryansh Tripathy (7,PARKWAY WEST MS, CHESTERFIELD, 
MO)

1409 3.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 16.0

2 Jonathan Kwong (3,PARKWAY SOUTHWEST MS, 
MANCHESTER, MO) 1477 2.5 7.0 8.5 6.5 21.5

3 Suman Sahoo (2,PARKWAY WEST MS, CHESTERFIELD, MO) 1491 2.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 19.5
4 Krish J Iyer (5,CRESTVIEW MS, ELLISVILLE, MO) 1465 2.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 14.5
5 Krish M Ladi (6,SPERRENG MS, ST LOUIS, MO) 1446 2.0 4.5 7.0 3.0 20.0

Rated 1000-1399 Section
1 Nathan Schaeffel (4) 1260 4.0 7.0 7.5 10.0 20.5
2 Amir Brown (22,NORMANDY HS, ST LOUIS, MO) 1075 3.0 9.0 11.0 8.0 27.0

3 Aditya Sandhra (10,PARKWAY NORTHEAST MS, CREVE 
COEUR, MO) 1177 3.0 7.0 9.0 6.0 22.0

4 Luke Wacker (24,FESTUS HS, FESTUS, MO) 1045 3.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 16.0
5 Stefan J Marin (6,HOLLENBECK MS, ST. CHARLES, MO) 1210 3.0 3.5 3.5 8.0 11.5
6 Paul Wonsidler (9,NORTH KIRKWOOD MS, KIRKWOOD, MO) 1186 2.5 9.0 11.0 7.5 27.5
7 Marcus Silva (12,FORSYTH ES, ST. LOUIS, MO) 1169 2.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 25.5
8 Khai Khai (19,VIANNEY HS, KIRKWOOD, MO) 1099 2.5 7.0 8.5 7.0 21.0

Rated 700-999 Section

1 Gabriel Katon (5,MAPLEWOOD-RICHMOND HTS MS, 
MAPLEWOOD, MO) 968 3.5 8.5 9.5 9.5 26.5

2 Joseph Nesselhauf (3,VIANNEY HS, KIRKWOOD, MO) 992 3.5 7.0 7.0 9.5 20.5
3 Siddharth Dasari (14,PARKWAY SOUTH HS, MANCHESTER, 

MO)
844 3.5 6.5 6.5 8.0 19.0

4 Zac Barber (10,NORMANDY HS, ST LOUIS, MO) 918 3.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 20.5
5 Dominic Khaul (9,VIANNEY HS, KIRKWOOD, MO) 941 3.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 20.0
6 Adaiah Gordon (18,NORMANDY HS, ST LOUIS, MO) 812 3.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 18.0

7 Mannan Ahuja (11,MARY INSTITUTE/COUNTRY DAY HS, ST 
LOUIS, MO) 905 2.5 7.5 9.0 7.5 21.5

8 Matthew K Jesudas (7,SHENANDOAH VALLEY ES, 
CHESTERFIELD, MO) 953 2.5 7.5 8.5 6.5 23.5

Rated 400-699 Section
1 William S Sun (5,COMMUNITY ES, LADUE, MO) 626 4.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 23.0
2 Andrew Tate (3,VIANNEY HS, KIRKWOOD, MO) 688 3.0 9.0 11.0 8.0 30.0
3 Gautam Dasari (9,OAK BROOK ES, BALLWIN, MO) 587 3.0 9.0 9.5 8.0 23.0
4 William DeBord (6,NEW CITY ES, ST. LOUIS, MO) 624 3.0 8.0 8.5 9.0 22.0
5 Nylah Johnson (19,JOHN BURROUGHS HS, ST LOUIS, MO) 430 3.0 7.0 8.5 9.0 20.5
6 Colin M Brown (2,WYDOWN MS, ST. LOUIS, MO) 694 3.0 7.0 8.5 7.0 23.5

7 Eshan Parusha (8,PARKWAY SOUTHWEST MS, 
MANCHESTER, MO) 601 3.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 22.0

8 William Armstrong (20,COMMUNITY ES, LADUE, MO) 428 2.0 5.0 9.5 5.0 22.0
Rated Under 400 and Unrated Section

1 Dominic Kauffeld (37,WESTMINSTER CHRISTIAN ACAD, ST 
LOUIS, MO) nnnn 4.0 9.0 11.5 10.0 26.0

2 Chris Banks (33,HERRIN HS, HERRIN, IL) nnnn 4.0 7.0 7.0 10.0 19.0
3 Kayden Groves (36,HERRIN HS, HERRIN, IL) nnnn 4.0 6.0 6.0 10.0 15.0
4 James Wright (44,HERRIN HS, HERRIN, IL) nnnn 3.0 8.5 10.5 9.0 26.0
5 Charlie Villhard (43,KIRKWOOD HS, KIRKWOOD, MO) nnnn 3.0 8.5 10.0 9.0 21.0

6 Nathan Dickmann (7,MAPLEWOOD-RICHMOND HTS MS, 
MAPLEWOOD, MO) 362 3.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 21.0

7 Gabriel P Thompson (5,CAPTAIN ELEMENTARY, CLAYTON, 
MO)

366 3.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 22.0
8 Gary Gray (26,NORMANDY HS, ST LOUIS, MO) 229 3.0 6.5 7.5 6.0 19.0
9 Carlos J Robledo (40,HERRIN HS, HERRIN, IL) nnnn 3.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 20.0
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10 Jay Oliver (24,CROSSROADS COLLEGE PREP, ST LOUIS, MO) 243 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0
11 Austin Gilliam (35,HERRIN HS, HERRIN, IL) nnnn 3.0 5.5 6.5 8.0 14.0

12 Benjamin Marsh (39,WESTMINSTER CHRISTIAN ACAD, ST 
LOUIS, MO) nnnn 3.0 3.0 3.0 6.0 8.0

Prizes - Individuals
Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp

Team Standings
Place Code Team Score Solk Cum CumOp
High School Division

1 HERRH HERRIN HS,HERRIN, IL (5) 13.0 31.0 34.0 79.0
Banks, Chris (4.0,nnnn) 4.0 7.0 10.0 19.0
Wright, James (3.0,nnnn) 3.0 10.5 9.0 26.0
Robledo, Carlos J (3.0,nnnn) 3.0 7.0 7.0 20.0
Gilliam, Austin (3.0,nnnn) 3.0 6.5 8.0 14.0

2 VIANH VIANNEY HS,KIRKWOOD, MO (8) 12.0 34.0 31.5 91.5
Nesselhauf, Joseph (3.5,992) 3.5 7.0 9.5 20.5
Tate, Andrew (3.0,688) 3.0 11.0 8.0 30.0
Khaul, Dominic (3.0,941) 3.0 7.5 7.0 20.0
Khai, Khai (2.5,1099) 2.5 8.5 7.0 21.0

3 NORMH NORMANDY HS,ST LOUIS, MO (5) 12.0 32.0 27.0 84.5
Brown, Amir (3.0,1075) 3.0 11.0 8.0 27.0
Barber, Zac (3.0,918) 3.0 8.0 7.0 20.5
Gray, Gary (3.0,229) 3.0 7.5 6.0 19.0
Gordon, Adaiah (3.0,812) 3.0 5.5 6.0 18.0

4 CRRSH CROSSROADS COLLEGE PREP,ST LOUIS, MO (3) 6.0 19.5 11.5 51.0
Oliver, Jay (3.0,243) 3.0 6.5 6.0 19.0
Vaughan, Joshua L (2.0,1005) 2.0 8.5 4.5 19.5
Williams, Nasser A (1.0,883) 1.0 4.5 1.0 12.5

5 PWSOH PARKWAY SOUTH HS,MANCHESTER, MO (2) 4.5 14.0 12.0 37.0
Dasari, Siddharth (3.5,844) 3.5 6.5 8.0 19.0
Bledsoe, Leeya (1.0,944) 1.0 7.5 4.0 18.0

9th and Under Division
1 HERRH HERRIN HS,HERRIN, IL (3) 7.5 19.0 20.5 45.5

Groves, Kayden (4.0,nnnn) 4.0 6.0 10.0 15.0
Deming, Elias (2.0,nnnn) 2.0 5.5 5.0 15.0
Lunsford, Nicholas (1.5,nnnn) 1.5 7.5 5.5 15.5

8th and Under Division
1 PYWEM PARKWAY WEST MS,CHESTERFIELD, M (5) 9.5 27.5 24.0 67.5

Tripathy, Aryansh (3.0,1409) 3.0 6.0 7.0 16.0
Sahoo, Suman (2.5,1491) 2.5 7.5 6.5 19.5
Subramanian, Aditya (2.0,1198) 2.0 9.5 6.0 20.0
Gorislavsky, Amy (2.0,1376) 2.0 4.5 4.5 12.0

2 MWRHM MAPLEWOOD-RICHMOND HTS MS,MAPLE (3) 8.5 27.5 22.5 71.0
Katon, Gabriel (3.5,968) 3.5 9.5 9.5 26.5
Dickmann, Nathan (3.0,362) 3.0 8.5 8.0 21.0
Esbeck, Bryce (2.0,565) 2.0 9.5 5.0 23.5

3 PYSWM PARKWAY SOUTHWEST MS,MANCHESTER (2) 5.5 16.5 13.5 43.5
Parusha, Eshan (3.0,601) 3.0 8.0 7.0 22.0
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Kwong, Jonathan (2.5,1477) 2.5 8.5 6.5 21.5
4 PYNEM PARKWAY NORTHEAST MS,CREVE COEU (2) 5.0 15.5 10.0 41.5

Sandhra, Aditya (3.0,1177) 3.0 9.0 6.0 22.0
Samovski, Eli (2.0,1086) 2.0 6.5 4.0 19.5

5 WECRH WESTMINSTER CHRISTIAN ACAD,ST L (2) 3.5 9.5 7.0 25.0
Marsh, Benjamin (3.0,nnnn) 3.0 3.0 6.0 8.0
Kekhaev, Jakob K (0.5,1241) 0.5 6.5 1.0 17

6th and Under Division
1 COMME COMMUNITY ES,LADUE, MO (3) 7.5 24.5 20.5 65.5

Sun, William S (4.0,626) 4.0 9.0 10.0 23.0
Keating, Alexandra (2.0,nnnn) 2.0 7.0 5.0 21.0
Lazaroff, Tommy (1.5,576) 1.5 8.5 5.5 21.5

2 MWRHE MAPLEWOOD-RICHMOND HTS ES,MAPLE (3) 6.0 23.0 14.0 55.5
McBurnett, Thurston (2.0,355) 2.0 9.5 7.0 23.0
Rubin, Oliver (2.0,515) 2.0 8.5 5.0 19.0
Minaya-Lemonds, Violeta (2.0,716) 2.0 5.0 2.0 13.5

3 WYDNM WYDOWN MS,ST. LOUIS, MO (3) 4.5 24.0 9.5 57.5
Brown, Colin M (3.0,694) 3.0 8.5 7.0 23.5
Corson, Sidney (1.5,798) 1.5 5.5 2.5 10.5
Mukherji, Nikhil J (0.0,869) 0.0 10.0 0.0 23.5

5th and Under Division
1 OLDBE OLD BONHOMME ES,ST. LOUIS, MO (4) 7.0 25.5 16.0 63.0

Liang, Jennie (2.0,832) 2.0 7.0 5.0 17.0
He, Hovin (2.0,1310) 2.0 5.5 5.0 17.0
Zhong, Geoffrey (2.0,509) 2.0 5.0 3.0 12.5
Hong, Linci (1.0,812) 1.0 8.0 3.0 16.5

2 NEWCE NEW CITY ES,ST. LOUIS, MO (3) 6.0 23.5 15.0 56.0
DeBord, William (3.0,624) 3.0 8.5 9.0 22.0
Wright, Philip (2.0,232) 2.0 3.5 3.0 8.0
Johnson, Theodore R (1.0,292) 1.0 11.5 3.0 26.0

3 MMECE MERAMEC ES,CLAYTON, MO (3) 5.0 20.0 10.0 41.5
Corson, Bryce E (2.0,622) 2.0 7.5 4.0 17.0
Cheng, Cayla (2.0,755) 2.0 6.0 3.0 12.5
Wang, Charlotte (1.0,819) 1.0 6.5 3.0 12.0

4 MWRHE MAPLEWOOD-RICHMOND HTS ES,MAPLE (4) 4.0 26.0 10.0 60.5
Minaya-Lemonds, Ibai (2.0,956) 2.0 11.0 7.0 27.5
Bollinger, Calvin (1.0,505) 1.0 4.5 2.0 9.0
Ferguson, Archer (1.0,105) 1.0 4.0 1.0 11.0
Hardin, Liam (0.0,131) 0.0 6.5 0.0 13.0

5 FSTHE FORSYTH ES,ST. LOUIS, MO (2) 3.5 18.5 11.5 43.5
Silva, Marcus (2.5,1169) 2.5 10.5 7.5 25.5
Mazur, Teddy (1.0,1114) 1.0 8.0 4.0 18.0

6 MICDH MARY INSTITUTE/COUNTRY DAY HS,S (2) 3.5 17.5 10.5 39.5
Ahuja, Mannan (2.5,905) 2.5 9.0 7.5 21.5
Agarwal, Dhruv (1.0,841) 1.0 8.5 3.0 18.0

3rd and Under Division
1 CAPTE CAPTAIN ELEMENTARY,CLAYTON, MO (4) 9.5 31.0 23.0 78.5

Thompson, Gabriel P (3.0,366) 3.0 8.0 8.0 22.0
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Ambler, Nolan (2.5,360) 2.5 9.0 7.0 25.5
Lobonc-Jackson, Jameson G (2.0,319) 2.0 8.0 5.0 15.0
LaPierre, Wyatt E (2.0,374) 2.0 6.0 3.0 16.0

2 MICDH MARY INSTITUTE/COUNTRY DAY HS,S (3) 5.0 19.5 9.5 50.5
Manocha, Sikander (2.5,269) 2.5 9.0 7.0 24.0
Song, Tina (1.5,363) 1.5 4.0 2.5 10.5
Song, Emma (1.0,462) 1.0 6.5 0.0 16.0

3 COMME COMMUNITY ES,LADUE, MO (3) 3.0 26.0 9.0 58.0
Armstrong, William (2.0,428) 2.0 9.5 5.0 22.0
Nowicke, James (1.0,317) 1.0 10.5 4.0 20.0
Lazaroff, Joey (0.0,274) 0.0 6.0 0.0 16.0

4 CONWE CONWAY ES,CONWAY, MO (2) 3.0 16.5 9.0 39.5
Vilmont, Aiden (2.0,341) 2.0 10.0 7.0 26.0
Tang, Jack (1.0,1170) 1.0 6.5 2.0 13.5

5 HCTRE HIGHCROFT RIDGE ES,CHESTERFIELD (2) 3.0 16.5 8.0 39.0
Senanayake, Dylan (2.0,nnnn) 2.0 8.5 4.0 21.0
Sheridan, Patrick (1.0,268) 1.0 8.0 4.0 18.0

6 GLRGE GLENRIDGE ES,CLAYTON, MO (2) 3.0 13.0 5.0 29.0
Yuan, Ian (2.0,353) 2.0 5.0 3.0 11.0
Yuan, Alex (1.0,268) 1.0 8.0 2.0 18.0

7 RSMNE ROSSMAN ES,ST LOUIS, MO (2) 2.0 17.5 7.0 40.5
Bai, William (2.0,994) 2.0 10.0 7.0 23.5
Duff, Josephine (0.0,369) 0.0 7.5 0.0 17.0

8 NEWCE NEW CITY ES,ST. LOUIS, MO (3) 1.0 26.0 4.0 54.5
Menezes, Sanjiv (1.0,296) 1.0 8.5 4.0 19.0
Johnson, Eli (0.0,nnnn) 0.0 11.5 0.0 21.5
Hartman, Leona (0.0,105) 0.0 6.0 0.0 14.0

Standings/Cross Table - Individuals
Num Plc Name Rate ID Team Div Gr Pts MMed Solk Cum Cum

Op Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4

Premier Section
1 1 Tripathy, Aryansh 1409 30228271 PYWEM 8 7 3.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 16.0 -B- D6 W5 D2
2 2 Kwong, Jonathan 1477 16908217 PYSWM 8 7 2.5 7.0 8.5 6.5 21.5 W5 L3 W4 D1
3 3 Sahoo, Suman 1491 16649188 PYWEM 8 8 2.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 19.5 D4 W2 D6 D7
4 4 Iyer, Krish J 1465 17142804 CRVWM 8 7 2.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 14.5 D3 W7 L2 -B-
5 5 Ladi, Krish M 1446 30321819 SPNGM 6 6 2.0 4.5 7.0 3.0 20.0 L2 -B- L1 W6
6 6 Sondag, Henry 1595 31026867 BLSAM 6 6 2.0 4.0 7.5 6.5 18.0 W7 D1 D3 L5
7 7 Brka, Sanel 1466 31093368 MEHLH 1 12 1.5 4.0 6.5 1.5 18.0 L6 L4 -B- D3

Rated 1000-1399 Section
8 1 Schaeffel, Nathan 1260 31671854 8 8 4.0 7.0 7.5 10.0 20.5 W27 W25 W9 W13
9 2 Brown, Amir 1075 31500148 NORMH 1 12 3.0 9.0 11.0 8.0 27.0 W10 W20 L8 W23

10 3 Sandhra, Aditya 1177 30635351 PYNEM 8 7 3.0 7.0 9.0 6.0 22.0 L9 W22 W19 W18
11 4 Wacker, Luke 1045 17127950 FESTH 1 11 3.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 16.0 L14 -B- W26 W20
12 5 Marin, Stefan J 1210 31591542 HOLBM 8 7 3.0 3.5 3.5 8.0 11.5 W32 W28 -N- W14
13 6 Wonsidler, Paul 1186 32097558 NOKWM 8 7 2.5 9.0 11.0 7.5 27.5 W21 D15 W16 L8
14 7 Silva, Marcus 1169 30564815 FSTHE 5 5 2.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 25.5 W11 D18 W17 L12
15 8 Khai, Khai 1099 31492295 VIANH 1 12 2.5 7.0 8.5 7.0 21.0 W26 D13 D18 D24
16 9 Kolla, Atharv N 1074 32055954 INDEE 3 2 2.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 19.0 W30 D19 L13 W25
17 10 Prabhat, Ayush 1031 32202398 FZWEH 1 10 2.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 15.5 D19 W31 L14 W29
18 11 Zhang, David Y 1279 30077392 PYCEM 8 7 2.0 5.0 9.0 6.5 23.0 W29 D14 D15 L10
19 12 Vaughan, Joshua L 1005 30471103 CRRSH 1 12 2.0 5.0 8.5 4.5 19.5 D17 D16 L10 W31
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20 13 Subramanian, Aditya 1198 31503578 PYWEM 8 7 2.0 4.5 9.5 6.0 20.0 W22 L9 W21 L11
21 14 Samovski, Eli 1086 30035484 PYNEM 8 8 2.0 3.0 6.5 4.0 19.5 L13 W30 L20 W28
22 15 Zhang, Evan 1088 30891006 COINH 9 2 2.0 3.0 6.5 3.0 14.0 L20 L10 W27 W30
23 16 He, Hovin 1310 30657536 OLDBE 5 4 2.0 2.5 5.5 5.0 17.0 L25 W32 W28 L9
24 17 Gorislavsky, Amy 1376 16224647 PYWEM 8 8 2.0 2.0 4.5 4.5 12.0 -N- W27 D25 D15
25 18 Akshinthala, Saketh 1157 17253598 SELVM 8 8 1.5 7.0 11.0 5.0 26.0 W23 L8 D24 L16
26 19 Jamithireddy, Vihas 1203 30522309 SPWAE 6 5 1.5 3.5 6.0 2.5 14.5 L15 D29 L11 W32
27 20 Rodriguez, Dominic 1122 31354318 VERCH 9 9 1.0 4.5 8.5 0.0 17.5 L8 L24 L22 -B-
28 21 Mazur, Teddy 1114 31471910 FSTHE 5 2 1.0 4.5 8.0 4.0 18.0 W31 L12 L23 L21
29 22 Boyd, Gabriel S 1139 16179503 MARQH 9 9 1.0 4.0 6.5 2.5 16.0 L18 D26 D31 L17
30 23 Tang, Jack 1170 32080934 CONWE 3 2 1.0 4.0 6.5 2.0 13.5 L16 L21 W32 L22
31 24 Kekhaev, Jakob K 1241 16643167 WECRH 8 8 0.5 4.0 6.5 1.0 17.0 L28 L17 D29 L19
32 25 Manojkumar, Hithesh 1101 30495904 OFEME 5 4 0.0 4.5 8.0 0.0 17.5 L12 L23 L30 L26

Rated 700-999 Section
33 1 Katon, Gabriel 968 30769577 MWRHM 8 7 3.5 8.5 9.5 9.5 26.5 W50 W36 W42 D34
34 2 Nesselhauf, Joseph 992 30793681 VIANH 1 12 3.5 7.0 7.0 9.5 20.5 W55 W52 W41 D33
35 3 Dasari, Siddharth 844 17068135 PWSOH 1 9 3.5 6.5 6.5 8.0 19.0 D47 W55 W40 W39
36 4 Barber, Zac 918 31519970 NORMH 1 12 3.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 20.5 W45 L33 W51 W43
37 5 Khaul, Dominic 941 31492308 VIANH 1 10 3.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 20.0 W44 L42 W53 W41
38 6 Gordon, Adaiah 812 31500168 NORMH 1 12 3.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 18.0 -B- L41 W52 W42
39 7 Ahuja, Mannan 905 17207535 MICDH 5 5 2.5 7.5 9.0 7.5 21.5 W46 D40 W47 L35
40 8 Jesudas, Matthew K 953 31950040 SHVYE 5 4 2.5 7.5 8.5 6.5 23.5 W51 D39 L35 W47
41 9 Minaya-Lemonds, Ibai 956 30033467 MWRHE 5 5 2.0 5.5 11.0 7.0 27.5 W43 W38 L34 L37
42 10 Bai, William 994 30691888 RSMNE 3 3 2.0 5.5 10.0 7.0 23.5 W54 W37 L33 L38
43 11 Liang, Jennie 832 30769602 OLDBE 5 3 2.0 4.0 7.0 5.0 17.0 L41 W44 W55 L36

44 12
Rithvik, Deepan 
Chakaravarthi 755 30938392 OSTME 3 4 2.0 3.5 7.5 3.0 18.0 L37 L43 W50 W53

45 13 Cheng, Cayla 755 32070561 MMECE 5 3 2.0 3.0 6.0 3.0 12.5 L36 -B- L49 W50

46 14
Minaya-Lemonds, 
Violeta 716 30055016 MWRHE 6 6 2.0 2.5 5.0 2.0 13.5 L39 L53 -B- W51

47 15 Gill, Tim 992 31106227 MARQH 1 9 1.5 7.0 10.5 5.0 24.5 D35 W49 L39 L40
48 16 Corson, Sidney 798 31246519 WYDNM 6 6 1.5 3.5 5.5 2.5 10.5 L52 L50 W54 D49
49 17 Prathi, Akshaj 977 31198206 PYWEM 8 6 1.5 3.0 4.5 2.5 10.5 -N- L47 W45 D48
50 18 Agarwal, Dhruv 841 31743716 MICDH 5 4 1.0 5.0 8.5 3.0 18.0 L33 W48 L44 L45
51 19 Hong, Linci 812 32012452 OLDBE 5 3 1.0 5.0 8.0 3.0 16.5 L40 W54 L36 L46
52 20 Bledsoe, Leeya 944 16508071 PWSOH 1 11 1.0 4.0 7.5 4.0 18.0 W48 L34 L38 -U-
53 21 Wang, Charlotte 819 30018604 MMECE 5 4 1.0 3.5 6.5 3.0 12.0 -N- W46 L37 L44
54 22 Williams, Nasser A 883 31518570 CRRSH 1 10 1.0 2.5 4.5 1.0 12.5 L42 L51 L48 W55
55 23 Mukherji, Nikhil J 869 31197557 WYDNM 6 6 0.0 6.5 10.0 0.0 23.5 L34 L35 L43 L54

Rated 400-699 Section
56 1 Sun, William S 626 31138260 COMME 6 6 4.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 23.0 W73 W66 W58 W59
57 2 Tate, Andrew 688 30830494 VIANH 1 11 3.0 9.0 11.0 8.0 30.0 W65 W62 L59 W60
58 3 Dasari, Gautam 587 30891150 OAKBE 5 5 3.0 9.0 9.5 8.0 23.0 W75 W61 L56 W63
59 4 DeBord, William 624 30917460 NEWCE 5 4 3.0 8.0 8.5 9.0 22.0 W76 W74 W57 L56
60 5 Johnson, Nylah 430 15857293 JNBSH 1 11 3.0 7.0 8.5 9.0 20.5 W67 W68 W72 L57
61 6 Brown, Colin M 694 31554111 WYDNM 6 6 3.0 7.0 8.5 7.0 23.5 W64 L58 W71 W65
62 7 Parusha, Eshan 601 30678901 PYSWM 8 7 3.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 22.0 W63 L57 W74 W64
63 8 Armstrong, William 428 30797583 COMME 3 3 2.0 5.0 9.5 5.0 22.0 L62 W78 W66 L58
64 9 Dubois, Theodore 545 32254574 VIANH 1 9 2.0 5.0 8.5 5.0 19.0 L61 W75 W69 L62
65 10 Rubin, Oliver 515 31093224 MWRHE 6 5 2.0 5.0 8.5 5.0 19.0 L57 W76 W67 L61
66 11 Esbeck, Bryce 565 30769425 MWRHM 8 7 2.0 4.0 9.5 5.0 23.5 W68 L56 L63 W71
67 12 Corson, Bryce E 622 31467976 MMECE 5 4 2.0 3.5 7.5 4.0 17.0 L60 W73 L65 W78
68 13 Lancia, Angelo 699 31515131 VIANH 1 10 2.0 3.5 7.0 3.0 21.5 L66 L60 W77 W72
69 14 Green, Caden 32326116 HERRH 1 12 2.0 3.5 6.0 4.0 14.5 L71 W70 L64 W75

Standings/Cross Table - Individuals
Num Plc Name Rate ID Team Div Gr Pts MMed Solk Cum Cum

Op Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4
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70 15 Zhong, Geoffrey 509 31552814 OLDBE 5 2 2.0 2.5 5.0 3.0 12.5 L72 L69 W73 W77
71 16 Lazaroff, Tommy 576 31093902 COMME 6 5 1.5 5.5 8.5 5.5 21.5 W69 D72 L61 L66
72 17 Morales, Alexis 653 31674183 NORMH 1 12 1.5 5.5 8.5 5.5 20.5 W70 D71 L60 L68
73 18 Iyer, Isha J 474 31681225 WLDHE 3 3 1.0 5.0 9.0 1.0 21.0 L56 L67 L70 W74
74 19 Carney, Ryan 416 31816273 EDWOE 3 3 1.0 4.5 7.5 4.0 19.0 W77 L59 L62 L73
75 20 Lukefahr, Austin 428 32155862 JACKE 3 3 1.0 4.0 7.0 1.0 17.0 L58 L64 -B- L69
76 21 Song, Emma 462 31518494 MICDH 3 3 1.0 3.5 6.5 0.0 16.0 L59 L65 L78 -B-
77 22 Venezia, James 405 31482130 BBLRE 3 3 1.0 3.0 5.0 2.0 10.0 L74 -B- L68 L70
78 23 Bollinger, Calvin 505 30952232 MWRHE 5 4 1.0 2.5 4.5 2.0 9.0 -N- L63 W76 L67

Rated Under 400 and Unrated Section
80 1 Kauffeld, Dominic 32325998 WECRH 1 12 4.0 9.0 11.5 10.0 26.0 W87 W105 W85 W83
81 2 Banks, Chris 32326139 HERRH 1 11 4.0 7.0 7.0 10.0 19.0 W118 W103 W96 W84
82 3 Groves, Kayden 32326065 HERRH 9 9 4.0 6.0 6.0 10.0 15.0 W117 W120 W86 W92
83 4 Wright, James 32326104 HERRH 1 12 3.0 8.5 10.5 9.0 26.0 W97 W94 W95 L80
84 5 Villhard, Charlie 16276778 KIRKH 1 10 3.0 8.5 10.0 9.0 21.0 W116 W115 W90 L81
85 6 Dickmann, Nathan 362 30769380 MWRHM 8 8 3.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 21.0 W121 W111 L80 W93
86 7 Thompson, Gabriel P 366 31519842 CAPTE 3 2 3.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 22.0 W109 W110 L82 W101
87 8 Gray, Gary 229 32112278 NORMH 1 9 3.0 6.5 7.5 6.0 19.0 L80 W122 W110 W106
88 9 Robledo, Carlos J 32326123 HERRH 1 10 3.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 20.0 W89 L109 W111 W95
89 10 Oliver, Jay 243 31591632 CRRSH 1 11 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 L88 W114 W113 W96
90 11 Gilliam, Austin 32326076 HERRH 1 11 3.0 5.5 6.5 8.0 14.0 W122 W121 L84 W100
91 12 Marsh, Benjamin 32326429 WECRH 8 8 3.0 3.0 3.0 6.0 8.0 -U- W117 W109 W98
92 13 Manocha, Sikander 269 32089066 MICDH 3 1 2.5 8.0 9.0 7.0 24.0 D93 W112 W106 L82
93 14 Ambler, Nolan 360 31519419 CAPTE 3 3 2.5 7.5 9.0 7.0 25.5 D92 W102 W107 L85
94 15 Miller, Zachary 319 31791046 WLDHE 5 5 2.5 6.5 8.0 5.0 22.0 D106 L83 W108 W107
95 16 Vilmont, Aiden 341 32099482 CONWE 3 2 2.0 5.0 10.0 7.0 26.0 W101 W99 L83 L88
96 17 McBurnett, Thurston 355 30797900 MWRHE 6 6 2.0 4.5 9.5 7.0 23.0 W112 W100 L81 L89
97 18 Senanayake, Dylan 32326155 HCTRE 3 3 2.0 4.5 8.5 4.0 21.0 L83 W104 L98 W111

98 19
Lobonc-Jackson, 
Jameson G 319 31519355 CAPTE 3 3 2.0 4.0 8.0 5.0 15.0 L99 W119 W97 L91

99 20 Keating, Alexandra 32265964 COMME 6 6 2.0 4.0 7.0 5.0 21.0 W98 L95 L101 W113
100 21 Maddula, Anindya 282 31490347 CRVWM 6 6 2.0 4.0 7.0 5.0 20.0 -B- L96 W102 L90
101 22 Chung, David 263 31420446 SPDEE 3 3 2.0 4.0 7.0 5.0 20.0 L95 W118 W99 L86
102 23 Deming, Elias 32326021 HERRH 9 9 2.0 2.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 W119 L93 L100 W109
103 24 LaPierre, Wyatt E 374 31519770 CAPTE 3 2 2.0 2.0 6.0 3.0 16.0 L110 L81 W117 W112
104 25 Wright, Philip 232 30769730 NEWCE 5 5 2.0 1.5 3.5 3.0 8.0 -N- L97 W120 W110
105 26 Yuan, Ian 353 31455154 GLRGE 3 3 2.0 1.0 5.0 3.0 11.0 -N- L80 W119 W114
106 27 Sandhra, Abhiram 388 32070810 3 1 1.5 6.0 9.0 5.0 22.0 D94 W113 L92 L87
107 28 Lunsford, Nicholas 32326030 HERRH 9 9 1.5 5.0 7.5 5.5 15.5 W114 D108 L93 L94
108 29 Song, Tina 363 31684290 MICDH 3 1 1.5 1.5 4.0 2.5 10.5 -U- D107 L94 W117
109 30 Johnson, Theodore R 292 31553465 NEWCE 5 4 1.0 8.0 11.5 3.0 26.0 L86 W88 L91 L102
110 31 Nowicke, James 317 31093875 COMME 3 3 1.0 7.5 10.5 4.0 20.0 W103 L86 L87 L104
111 32 Menezes, Sanjiv 296 32155290 NEWCE 3 2 1.0 5.5 8.5 4.0 19.0 W120 L85 L88 L97
112 33 Yuan, Alex 268 31671726 GLRGE 3 1 1.0 5.5 8.0 2.0 18.0 L96 L92 W116 L103
113 34 Sheridan, Patrick 268 32071102 HCTRE 3 3 1.0 5.0 8.0 4.0 18.0 W115 L106 L89 L99
114 35 Webster-Hanak, Elias 119 31481579 MWRHE 3 4 1.0 4.0 7.0 1.0 14.5 L107 L89 -B- L105
115 36 Wenk, Charlie 346 32081436 VIANH 1 9 1.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 13.0 L113 L84 W118 -U-
116 37 Ferguson, Archer 105 32098320 MWRHE 5 4 1.0 1.0 4.0 1.0 11.0 L84 -N- L112 W118
117 38 Johnson, Eli 32266910 NEWCE 3 2 0.0 7.5 11.5 0.0 21.5 L82 L91 L103 L108
118 39 Manojkumar, Mahima 159 32059748 OFEME 3 K 0.0 5.0 9.0 0.0 18.0 L81 L101 L115 L116
119 40 Hardin, Liam 131 31481650 MWRHE 5 4 0.0 4.0 6.5 0.0 13.0 L102 L98 L105 -N-
120 41 Duff, Josephine 369 32098385 RSMNE 3 2 0.0 3.5 7.5 0.0 17.0 L111 L82 L104 -N-
121 42 Lazaroff, Joey 274 32098358 COMME 3 1 0.0 3.0 6.0 0.0 16.0 L85 L90 -U- -U-
122 43 Hartman, Leona 105 32155344 NEWCE 3 2 0.0 3.0 6.0 0.0 14.0 L90 L87 -N- -U-

Standings/Cross Table - Individuals
Num Plc Name Rate ID Team Div Gr Pts MMed Solk Cum Cum

Op Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4
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Wall Chart 
2025 Gateway Class Tournament -- Premier                      Wall Chart, Page 1

      Name/ID                Group/Team    Rate    Rnd 1   Rnd 2   Rnd 3   Rnd 4
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1. Henry Sondag                    6 |    1595 | W 4   | B 7   | W 2   | B 6   |
         31026867                 BLSAM |         |  1.0  |  1.5  |  2.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   2. Suman Sahoo                     8 |    1491 | B 5   | W 3   | B 1   | W 4   |
         16649188                 PYWEM |         |  0.5  |  1.5  |  2.0  |  2.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   3. Jonathan Kwong                  7 |    1477 | W 6   | B 2   | B 5   | W 7   |
         16908217                 PYSWM |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   4. Sanel Brka                     12 |    1466 | B 1   | W 5   | BYE   | B 2   |
         31093368                 MEHLH |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   5. Krish J Iyer                    7 |    1465 | W 2   | B 4   | W 3   | BYE   |
         17142804                 CRVWM |         |  0.5  |  1.5  |  1.5  |  2.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   6. Krish M Ladi                    6 |    1446 | B 3   | BYE   | W 7   | W 1   |
         30321819                 SPNGM |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   7. Aryansh Tripathy                7 |    1409 | BYE   | W 1   | B 6   | B 3   |
         30228271                 PYWEM |         |  1.0  |  1.5  |  2.5  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2025 Gateway Class Tournament -- 1000-1399                    Wall Chart, Page 1

      Name/ID                Group/Team    Rate    Rnd 1   Rnd 2   Rnd 3   Rnd 4
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1. Amy Gorislavsky                 8 |    1376 | ZERO  | B 15  | W 13  | W 18  |
         16224647                 PYWEM |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.5  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   2. Hovin He                        4 |    1310 | W 13  | B 17  | W 16  | B 21  |
         30657536                 OLDBE |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   3. David Y Zhang                   7 |    1279 | B 14  | W 12  | B 18  | W 10  |
         30077392                 PYCEM |         |  1.0  |  1.5  |  2.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   4. Nathan Schaeffel                8 |    1260 | W 15  | B 13  | W 21  | B 9   |
         31671854                 PYCEM |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |  4.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   5. Jakob K Kekhaev                 8 |    1241 | B 16  | W 24  | B 14  | B 25  |
         16643167                 WECRH |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.5  |  0.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   6. Stefan J Marin                  7 |    1210 | W 17  | B 16  | ZERO  | W 12  |
         31591542                 HOLBM |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   7. Vihas Jamithireddy              5 |    1203 | B 18  | W 14  | B 23  | W 17  |
         30522309                 SPWAE |         |  0.0  |  0.5  |  0.5  |  1.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   8. Aditya Subramanian              7 |    1198 | W 19  | B 21  | W 20  | B 23  |
         31503578                 PYWEM |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   9. Paul Wonsidler                  7 |    1186 | B 20  | W 18  | B 22  | W 4   |
         32097558                 NOKWM |         |  1.0  |  1.5  |  2.5  |  2.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  10. Aditya Sandhra                  7 |    1177 | W 21  | B 19  | W 25  | B 3   |
         30635351                 PYNEM |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  11. Jack Tang                       2 |    1170 | B 22  | W 20  | B 17  | W 19  |
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         32080934                 CONWE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  12. Marcus Silva                    5 |    1169 | W 23  | B 3   | W 24  | B 6   |
         30564815                 FSTHE |         |  1.0  |  1.5  |  2.5  |  2.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  13. Saketh Akshinthala              8 |    1157 | B 2   | W 4   | B 1   | W 22  |
         17253598                 SELVM |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.5  |  1.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  14. Gabriel S Boyd                  9 |    1139 | W 3   | B 7   | W 5   | B 24  |
         16179503                 MARQH |         |  0.0  |  0.5  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  15. Dominic Rodriguez               9 |    1122 | B 4   | W 1   | B 19  | BYE   |
         31354318                 VERCH |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  16. Teddy Mazur                     2 |    1114 | W 5   | W 6   | B 2   | B 20  |
         31471910                 FSTHE |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  17. Hithesh Manojkumar              4 |    1101 | B 6   | W 2   | W 11  | B 7   |
         30495904                 OFEME |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  18. Khai Khai                      12 |    1099 | W 7   | B 9   | W 3   | B 1   |
         31492295                 VIANH |         |  1.0  |  1.5  |  2.0  |  2.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  19. Evan Zhang                      2 |    1088 | B 8   | W 10  | W 15  | B 11  |
         30891006                 COINH |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  20. Eli Samovski                    8 |    1086 | W 9   | B 11  | B 8   | W 16  |
         30035484                 PYNEM |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  21. Amir Brown                     12 |    1075 | B 10  | W 8   | B 4   | W 2   |
         31500148                 NORMH |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  22. Atharv N Kolla                  2 |    1074 | W 11  | B 25  | W 9   | B 13  |
         32055954                 INDEE |         |  1.0  |  1.5  |  1.5  |  2.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  23. Luke Wacker                    11 |    1045 | B 12  | BYE   | W 7   | W 8   |
         17127950                 FESTH |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  24. Ayush Prabhat                  10 |    1031 | W 25  | B 5   | B 12  | W 14  |
         32202398                 FZWEH |         |  0.5  |  1.5  |  1.5  |  2.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  25. Joshua L Vaughan               12 |    1005 | B 24  | W 22  | B 10  | W 5   |
         30471103                 CRRSH |         |  0.5  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2025 Gateway Class Tournament -- 700-999                      Wall Chart, Page 1

      Name/ID                Group/Team    Rate    Rnd 1   Rnd 2   Rnd 3   Rnd 4
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1. William Bai                     3 |     994 | B 12  | W 9   | B 5   | W 19  |
         30691888                 RSMNE |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   2. Joseph Nesselhauf              12 |     992 | W 13  | B 8   | W 6   | B 5   |
         30793681                 VIANH |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |  3.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   3. Tim Gill                        9 |     992 | B 14  | W 4   | B 11  | W 7   |
         31106227                 MARQH |         |  0.5  |  1.5  |  1.5  |  1.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   4. Akshaj Prathi                   6 |     977 | ZERO  | B 3   | W 21  | B 20  |
         31198206                 PYWEM |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   5. Gabriel Katon                   7 |     968 | W 15  | B 10  | W 1   | W 2   |
         30769577                 MWRHM |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |  3.5  |
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----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   6. Ibai Minaya-Lemonds             5 |     956 | B 16  | W 19  | B 2   | W 9   |
         30033467                 MWRHE |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   7. Matthew K Jesudas               4 |     953 | W 18  | B 11  | W 14  | B 3   |
         31950040                 SHVYE |         |  1.0  |  1.5  |  1.5  |  2.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   8. Leeya Bledsoe                  11 |     944 | B 20  | W 2   | B 19  | ---   |
         16508071                 PWSOH |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   9. Dominic Khaul                  10 |     941 | W 22  | B 1   | W 17  | B 6   |
         31492308                 VIANH |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  10. Zac Barber                     12 |     918 | B 21  | W 5   | B 18  | W 16  |
         31519970                 NORMH |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  11. Mannan Ahuja                    5 |     905 | B 23  | W 7   | W 3   | B 14  |
         17207535                 MICDH |         |  1.0  |  1.5  |  2.5  |  2.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  12. Nasser A Williams              10 |     883 | W 1   | B 18  | W 20  | B 13  |
         31518570                 CRRSH |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  13. Nikhil J Mukherji               6 |     869 | B 2   | W 14  | B 16  | W 12  |
         31197557                 WYDNM |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  14. Siddharth Dasari                9 |     844 | W 3   | B 13  | B 7   | W 11  |
         17068135                 PWSOH |         |  0.5  |  1.5  |  2.5  |  3.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  15. Dhruv Agarwal                   4 |     841 | B 5   | W 20  | B 22  | W 21  |
         31743716                 MICDH |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  16. Jennie Liang                    3 |     832 | W 6   | B 22  | W 13  | B 10  |
         30769602                 OLDBE |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  17. Charlotte Wang                  4 |     819 | ZERO  | W 23  | B 9   | W 22  |
         30018604                 MMECE |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  18. Linci Hong                      3 |     812 | B 7   | W 12  | W 10  | B 23  |
         32012452                 OLDBE |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  19. Adaiah Gordon                  12 |     812 | BYE   | B 6   | W 8   | B 1   |
         31500168                 NORMH |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  20. Sidney Corson                   6 |     798 | W 8   | B 15  | B 12  | W 4   |
         31246519                 WYDNM |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  21. Cayla Cheng                     3 |     755 | W 10  | BYE   | B 4   | B 15  |
         32070561                 MMECE |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  22. Deepan Chakaravarthi Rithvik    4 |     755 | B 9   | W 16  | W 15  | B 17  |
         30938392                 OSTME |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  23. Violeta Minaya-Lemonds          6 |     716 | W 11  | B 17  | BYE   | W 18  |
         30055016                 MWRHE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2025 Gateway Class Tournament -- 400-699                      Wall Chart, Page 1

      Name/ID                Group/Team    Rate    Rnd 1   Rnd 2   Rnd 3   Rnd 4
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1. Angelo Lancia                  10 |     699 | W 12  | B 19  | B 23  | W 4   |
         31515131                 VIANH |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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   2. Colin M Brown                   6 |     694 | B 13  | W 9   | B 11  | W 14  |
         31554111                 WYDNM |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   3. Andrew Tate                    11 |     688 | W 14  | B 8   | W 6   | B 19  |
         30830494                 VIANH |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   4. Alexis Morales                 12 |     653 | B 15  | W 11  | W 19  | B 1   |
         31674183                 NORMH |         |  1.0  |  1.5  |  1.5  |  1.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   5. William S Sun                   6 |     626 | W 17  | B 12  | W 9   | B 6   |
         31138260                 COMME |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |  4.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   6. William DeBord                  4 |     624 | B 18  | W 22  | B 3   | W 5   |
         30917460                 NEWCE |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   7. Bryce E Corson                  4 |     622 | W 19  | B 17  | W 14  | B 16  |
         31467976                 MMECE |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   8. Eshan Parusha                   7 |     601 | B 21  | W 3   | B 22  | W 13  |
         30678901                 PYSWM |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   9. Gautam Dasari                   5 |     587 | W 20  | B 2   | B 5   | W 21  |
         30891150                 OAKBE |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  10. Graham Potts                   11 |     586 | ---   | ---   | ---   | ---   |
         31146678                 VIANH |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  11. Tommy Lazaroff                  5 |     576 | W 24  | B 4   | W 2   | B 12  |
         31093902                 COMME |         |  1.0  |  1.5  |  1.5  |  1.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  12. Bryce Esbeck                    7 |     565 | B 1   | W 5   | B 21  | W 11  |
         30769425                 MWRHM |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  13. Theodore Dubois                 9 |     545 | W 2   | B 20  | W 24  | B 8   |
         32254574                 VIANH |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  14. Oliver Rubin                    5 |     515 | B 3   | W 18  | B 7   | B 2   |
         31093224                 MWRHE |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  15. Geoffrey Zhong                  2 |     509 | W 4   | B 24  | W 17  | B 23  |
         31552814                 OLDBE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  16. Calvin Bollinger                4 |     505 | ZERO  | W 21  | B 18  | W 7   |
         30952232                 MWRHE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  17. Isha J Iyer                     3 |     474 | B 5   | W 7   | B 15  | W 22  |
         31681225                 WLDHE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  18. Emma Song                       3 |     462 | W 6   | B 14  | W 16  | BYE   |
         31518494                 MICDH |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  19. Nylah Johnson                  11 |     430 | B 7   | W 1   | B 4   | W 3   |
         15857293                 JNBSH |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  20. Austin Lukefahr                 3 |     428 | B 9   | W 13  | BYE   | B 24  |
         32155862                 JACKE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  21. William Armstrong               3 |     428 | W 8   | B 16  | W 12  | B 9   |
         30797583                 COMME |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  22. Ryan Carney                     3 |     416 | W 23  | B 6   | W 8   | B 17  |
         31816273                 EDWOE |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  23. James Venezia                   3 |     405 | B 22  | BYE   | W 1   | W 15  |
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         31482130                 BBLRE |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  24. Caden Green                    12 |    nnnn | B 11  | W 15  | B 13  | W 20  |
         32326116                 HERRH |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2025 Gateway Class Tournament -- Under 400                    Wall Chart, Page 1

      Name/ID                Group/Team    Rate    Rnd 1   Rnd 2   Rnd 3   Rnd 4
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1. Abhiram Sandhra                 1 |     388 | W 14  | W 22  | B 20  | W 26  |
         32070810                       |         |  0.5  |  1.5  |  1.5  |  1.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   2. Alexandra Keating               6 |     378 | B 13  | W 12  | B 23  | W 22  |
         32265964                 COMME |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   3. Wyatt E LaPierre                2 |     374 | W 15  | B 41  | W 27  | B 21  |
         31519770                 CAPTE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   4. Josephine Duff                  2 |     369 | B 16  | W 37  | B 25  | ZERO  |
         32098385                 RSMNE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   5. Gabriel P Thompson              2 |     366 | W 17  | B 15  | W 37  | W 23  |
         31519842                 CAPTE |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   6. Tina Song                       1 |     363 | ---   | B 36  | W 14  | B 27  |
         31684290                 MICDH |         |  0.0  |  0.5  |  0.5  |  1.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   7. Nathan Dickmann                 8 |     362 | W 19  | B 16  | W 33  | B 8   |
         30769380                 MWRHM |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   8. Nolan Ambler                    3 |     360 | B 20  | W 39  | B 36  | W 7   |
         31519419                 CAPTE |         |  0.5  |  1.5  |  2.5  |  2.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   9. Thurston McBurnett              6 |     355 | W 21  | B 18  | W 41  | B 24  |
         30797900                 MWRHE |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  10. Ian Yuan                        3 |     353 | ZERO  | B 33  | W 29  | B 30  |
         31455154                 GLRGE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  11. Charlie Wenk                    9 |     346 | B 22  | W 42  | B 28  | ---   |
         32081436                 VIANH |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  12. Aiden Vilmont                   2 |     341 | W 23  | B 2   | W 34  | B 35  |
         32099482                 CONWE |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  13. Jameson G Lobonc-Jackson        3 |     319 | W 2   | B 29  | W 43  | B 40  |
         31519355                 CAPTE |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  14. Zachary Miller                  5 |     319 | B 1   | W 34  | B 6   | W 36  |
         31791046                 WLDHE |         |  0.5  |  0.5  |  1.5  |  2.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  15. James Nowicke                   3 |     317 | B 3   | W 5   | B 26  | W 25  |
         31093875                 COMME |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  16. Sanjiv Menezes                  2 |     296 | W 4   | W 7   | B 35  | B 43  |
         32155290                 NEWCE |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  17. Theodore R Johnson              4 |     292 | B 5   | W 35  | B 40  | W 39  |
         31553465                 NEWCE |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  18. Anindya Maddula                 6 |     282 | BYE   | W 9   | B 39  | W 38  |
         31490347                 CRVWM |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |
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----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  19. Joey Lazaroff                   1 |     274 | B 7   | W 38  | ---   | ---   |
         32098358                 COMME |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  20. Sikander Manocha                1 |     269 | W 8   | B 21  | W 1   | B 37  |
         32089066                 MICDH |         |  0.5  |  1.5  |  2.5  |  2.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  21. Alex Yuan                       1 |     268 | B 9   | W 20  | B 31  | W 3   |
         31671726                 GLRGE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  22. Patrick Sheridan                3 |     268 | W 11  | B 1   | W 24  | B 2   |
         32071102                 HCTRE |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  23. David Chung                     3 |     263 | B 12  | W 28  | W 2   | B 5   |
         31420446                 SPDEE |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  24. Jay Oliver                     11 |     243 | B 35  | W 30  | B 22  | W 9   |
         31591632                 CRRSH |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  25. Philip Wright                   5 |     232 | ZERO  | B 43  | W 4   | B 15  |
         30769730                 NEWCE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  26. Gary Gray                       9 |     229 | W 33  | B 32  | W 15  | B 1   |
         32112278                 NORMH |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  27. Eli Johnson                     2 |     220 | B 37  | W 40  | B 3   | W 6   |
         32266910                 NEWCE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  28. Mahima Manojkumar               K |     159 | W 41  | B 23  | W 11  | W 31  |
         32059748                 OFEME |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  29. Liam Hardin                     4 |     131 | B 39  | W 13  | B 10  | ZERO  |
         31481650                 MWRHE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  30. Elias Webster-Hanak             4 |     119 | W 36  | B 24  | BYE   | W 10  |
         31481579                 MWRHE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  31. Archer Ferguson                 4 |     105 | B 42  | ZERO  | W 21  | B 28  |
         32098320                 MWRHE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |  1.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  32. Leona Hartman                   2 |     105 | B 38  | W 26  | ZERO  | ---   |
         32155344                 NEWCE |         |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |  0.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  33. Dominic Kauffeld               12 |    nnnn | B 26  | W 10  | B 7   | B 34  |
         32325998                 WECRH |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |  4.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  34. James Wright                   12 |    nnnn | W 43  | B 14  | B 12  | W 33  |
         32326104                 HERRH |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  35. Carlos J Robledo               10 |    nnnn | W 24  | B 17  | W 16  | W 12  |
         32326123                 HERRH |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  36. Nicholas Lunsford               9 |    nnnn | B 30  | W 6   | W 8   | B 14  |
         32326030                 HERRH |         |  1.0  |  1.5  |  1.5  |  1.5  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  37. Kayden Groves                   9 |    nnnn | W 27  | B 4   | B 5   | W 20  |
         32326065                 HERRH |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |  4.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  38. Austin Gilliam                 11 |    nnnn | W 32  | B 19  | W 42  | B 18  |
         32326076                 HERRH |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  39. Elias Deming                    9 |    nnnn | W 29  | B 8   | W 18  | B 17  |
         32326021                 HERRH |         |  1.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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  40. Benjamin Marsh                  8 |    nnnn | ---   | B 27  | W 17  | W 13  |
         32326429                 WECRH |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  41. Chris Banks                    11 |    nnnn | B 28  | W 3   | B 9   | B 42  |
         32326139                 HERRH |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |  4.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  42. Charlie Villhard               10 |    nnnn | W 31  | B 11  | B 38  | W 41  |
         16276778                 KIRKH |         |  1.0  |  2.0  |  3.0  |  3.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  43. Dylan Senanayake                3 |    nnnn | B 34  | W 25  | B 13  | W 16  |
         32326155                 HCTRE |         |  0.0  |  1.0  |  1.0  |  2.0  |
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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